

HOUSE FILE 2075

H-8025

- 1 Amend House File 2075 as follows:
2 1. Page 1, line 23, after <c.> by inserting <(1)>
3 2. Page 1, by striking lines 27 and 28 and
4 inserting <were receiving standard cancer treatment.>
5 3. Page 1, before line 29 by inserting:
6 <(2) "*Routine patient care costs*" does not include
7 any of the following:>
8 4. Page 1, line 29, by striking <(1)> and inserting
9 <(a)>
10 5. Page 1, line 33, by striking <(2)> and inserting
11 <(b)>
12 6. Page 2, line 1, by striking <(3)> and inserting
13 <(c)>
14 7. Page 2, line 3, by striking <(4)> and inserting
15 <(d)>
16 8. Page 2, line 6, by striking <(5)> and inserting
17 <(e)>
18 9. Page 2, line 10, by striking <(6)> and inserting
19 <(f)>
20 10. Page 2, line 12, by striking <(7)> and
21 inserting <(g)>
22 11. Page 2, line 16, by striking <(8)> and
23 inserting <(h)>
24 12. Page 2, line 21, by striking <(9)> and
25 inserting <(i)>
26 13. Page 2, after line 23 by inserting:
27 <(j) Costs of extras treatments, services,
28 procedures, tests, or drugs that would not be performed
29 or administered except for participation in the
30 cancer clinical trial. Nothing in this subparagraph
31 subdivision shall limit payment for treatments,
32 services, procedures, tests, or drugs that are
33 otherwise a covered benefit under subparagraph (1).>
34 14. By striking page 3, line 34, through page 4,
35 line 2.
36 15. By renumbering as necessary.

T. OLSON of Linn

STRUYK of Pottawattamie